standards - IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers and IFRS 9 Financial Instruments - were

applied to these consolidated financial statements.

TRANSNEFT

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018
(in millions of Russian roubles, if not stated otherwise)

26

4  SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

The effect of adoption of IFRS 15 and IFRS 9 on the Group’s consolidated financial statements as at

1 January 2018 together with the adjustments in accordance with IAS 23, which were recognised in the

second quarter of 2018, is disclosed in the table below:

New standards and interpretations to financial statements not yet adopted

A number of new Standards, amendments to Standards and Interpretations become effective for annual

periods from 1 January 2019, and have not been applied in preparing these consolidated financial

statements. Of these pronouncements, potentially the following will have an impact on the Group’s

operations. The Group plans to adopt these pronouncements when they become effective.

As at

31 December

2017 as

reported

Effect of

adoption of

IFRS 15

Effect of

adoption of

IFRS 9

As at

31 December

2017

(recalculated)

Assets

   Property, plant and equipment 2,268,663 5,450 - 2,274,113

Available-for-sale financial assets 251 - (251) -

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss - - 12,366 12,366

Financial assets at amortised cost 23,096 - (13,148) 9,948

Other non-current assets 137,818 - - 137,818

Total non-current assets 2,429,828 5,450 (1,033) 2,434,245

Receivables and prepayments 42,400 1,371 (444) 43,327

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 58,859 - 302 59,161

Financial assets at amortised cost 208,768 - (667) 208,101

Other current assets 147,837 - - 147,837

Total current assets 457,864 1,371 (809) 458,426

Total assets 2,887,692 6,821 (1,842) 2,892,671

   EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

   Equity

   Retained earnings 1,803,206 (26,408) (1,474) 1,775,324

Other equity 45,772 - - 45,772

Attributable to the shareholders of

Transneft 1,848,978 (26,408) (1,474) 1,821,096

Non-controlling interest 1,776 - - 1,776

Total equity 1,850,754 (26,408) (1,474) 1,822,872

Non-current liabilities

   Deferred income tax liabilities 47,120 (6,602) (368) 40,150

Contract liabilities - 39,831 - 39,831

Other non-current liabilities 709,363 - - 709,363

Total non-current liabilities 756,483 33,229 (368) 789,344

Total current liabilities 280,455 - - 280,455

Total liabilities 1,036,938 33,229 (368) 1,069,799

Total equity and liabilities 2,887,692 6,821 (1,842) 2,892,671

TRANSNEFT

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018
(in millions of Russian roubles, if not stated otherwise)

27

4  SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

IFRS 16 Lease

IFRS 16 introduces a single, on-balance lease sheet accounting model for lessees. A lessee recognises a

right-of-use asset representing its right to use the underlying asset and a lease liability representing its

obligation to make lease payments. There are optional exemptions for short-term leases and leases of

low value items. Lessor accounting remains similar to the current standard – i.e. lessors continue to